
ECOLE GLOBALE 
INTERNATIONAL GIRLS’ SCHOOL

School Calendar 2024-2025

ACADEMICS

MEETINGS

CO-CURRIULAR
ACTIVITIES SPORTS

HOLIDAYS SCHOOL TRIPS/
OUTINGS

FESTIVALS/
CELEBRATIONS

EVENTS:
PARENTS INVITED

3/4/2024

2/4/2024 TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

4/4/2024 THURSDAY

6/4/2024 SATURDAY

7/4/2024 SUNDAY

9/4/2024 TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

SUNDAY

SUNDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

8/4/2024 MONDAY

End Term Trips commence (Grades IV-VIII, X)

Mess Committee Meeting

New admissions report on campus-Non Instructional

 "Campus Tour for New Students
World Health Day- Session on Bite right, eat Right- Hormone Balanced Diet"

Synergy Camp Day 1 

Synergy Camp Day 2

Hobby/ Club orientation for new students

Sports Orientation for New Students

Eid-ul-Fitr - Holiday( Teaching and Admin)

"Ecole Birthday
Baisakhi Celebration
Inter House Folk Song Competition
Inter House Classical Dance Juniors"

Health and Hygiene Checkup

"Workshop for students on Coping strategies to adjust in New Enviornment.
 Inter House Football commences"

"Inter House Poster Making (Middle School)(Heritage Day). 
Inter House Football ends"

"New Admissions High Tea with Principal 
Career Fair 
Inter House Shooting commences"

Workshop for Parents on "Role of Emotions and Separation Anxiety"

"Student Council Meeting with Principal
Inter House Badminton commences"

Pastoral Committee Meeting
"Ram Navmi
Inter House Dragon Making Competition( Acrylic on Canvas)"

New Academic session commences -IV-X, XI 

Distribution of Books

Hobby and Club enrolment for the academic year 2024-25

PA to Principal

Activity Coordinator

Dr Suman

"HMs 
RMO"

Vice Principal

Mr Dogra

"Activity Coordinator
Estate Manager
Ms Priyanka Maharaj
Ms Deepansha"

RMO

PA to Principal

Mr Rohit Bahuguna

Ms Pratiksha

Event Coordinator

"PA to Principal
Mr Hardik"

"Activity Coordinator/ Mess Manager
Ms Toral
Mr Dogra"

Dr. Iram Naz, Ms. Richa Joshi 

"Dr. Iram Naz, Ms. Richa Joshi
Mr Chetan"

Activity Coordinator

Activity Coordinator

Dr Suman
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Date Day Event Particulars Teacher In-Charge

April 01, 2024 Monday Distribution of Books CTs

April 02, 2024 Tuesday New Academic session commences -IV-X, XI Vice Principal

April 03, 2024 Wednesday Hobby and Club enrolment for the academic year 2024-25 Activity Coordinator

April 04, 2024 Thursday Mess Committee Meeting PA to Principal

April 06, 2024 Saturday New admissions report on campus-Non Instructional Dr. Suman

Campus Tour for New Students HMs

World Health Day- Session on Bite right, eat Right- Hormone Balanced Diet RMO

April 08, 2024 Monday Synergy Camp Day 1 Dr. Suman

April 09, 2024 Tuesday Synergy Camp Day 2 Activity Coordinator

April 10, 2024 Wednesday Eid-ul-Fitr - Holiday (Teaching and Admin)

April 11, 2024 Thursday Hobby/ Club orientation for new students Activity Coordinator

April 12, 2024 Friday Sports Orientation for New Students Mr. Dogra

Ecole Birthday Activity Coordinator

Baisakhi Celebration Estate Manager

April 14, 2024 SUNDAY Health and Hygiene Checkup RMO

Inter House Football commences Mr. Chetan

Student Council Meeting with Principal PA to Principal

Workshop for students on Coping strategies to adjust in New Enviornment. Dr. Iram Naz, Ms. Richa Joshi

April 16, 2024 Tuesday Pastoral Committee Meeting PA to Principal

Ram Navmi

Inter House Dragon Making Competition (Acrylic on Canvas)

Face Painting Competition

April 18, 2024 Thursday Inter House Poster Making (Middle School)(Heritage Day). 
Inter House Football ends Ananya Pande & Tanuja Bhatt

Inter House Badminton commences Mr. Hardik

Inter House Folk Song Competition Dr. Priyanka Maharaj

Career Fair Ms. Toral 

Inter House Shooting commences Mr. Dogra

April 21, 2024 SUNDAY Online Workshop for Parents on "Role of Emotions and Separation Anxiety" Dr. Iram Naz, Ms. Richa Joshi 

World Earth Day - Community awareness initiative in Horawala Ms. Bhawna

Freshers' Evening House Mistresses

Inter House Badminton ends Mr. Hardik

Mr. Rohit BahugunaWednesdayApril 17, 2024

April 22, 2024

April 2024

SaturdayApril 20, 2024

Monday

MondayApril 15, 2024

SUNDAYApril 07, 2024

FridayApril 19, 2024

SaturdayApril 13, 2024



FRIDAY

SATURDAY

SUNDAY

25/4/2024

26/4/2024

27/4/2024

Career Fair  

Online PTM 

Pastoral Sta PA to Principal

Ms Toral

Vice Principal

Dr Tasneem

 English Week ends - Inter House English Quiz  

Event CoordinatorBook Fair  

Talk on Menstrual hygiene

Date

1/5/2023

2/5/2023

3/5/2023

11/5/2023

13/5/2023

14/5/2023

17/5/2023

19/5/2023

20/5/2023

22/5/2023

23/5/2023

THURSDAY

SATURDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

Labour Day  Community Service Ms Pratiksha

Mr NaveenInter House  Master Chef Competition

Inter House-Western Song (Group) Mr. Amber  

Event Coordinator

Dr. Iram, Ms. Richa

Exam Dept

Exam Dept

Dr Tasneem 

Dr Tasneem 

Student Council Meeting with Principal

PA to Principal

UT 1 ( Grade IV-XII) Ends  

DJ Nite

UT 1-( Grade IV-X) commences

Talk on Health and Hygiene for girls and women 

 Health and Hygiene Checkup

Student Council Meeting with Principal

PTM, Summer vacationcommence

Workshop for Teachers: Positive Classroom Management

Online PTM - Sta

Day Particulars

MAY 2024

Teacher IC 

Event Coordinator

PA to Principal

WEDNESDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

SUNDAY

Vice Principal
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English Fest Commences- Book Fair English Department, Ms. Rashmi

Academic Award Ceremony Dr. Iram Naz

 Inter House English Elocution Ms. Himani

Inter House Table Tennis commences Ms. Chandrika

English Fest Concludes Ms. Sampriti

English Creative Writing Ms. Sampriti

Inter House Shooting ends Mr. Dogra

April 26, 2024 Friday Inter House Table Tennis ends Ms. Chandrika

Dorm Party Activity Coordinator

Visit to Ashokan Rock Edict at Kalsi( Grade 12 Humanities Students) Mr. Paras

Community Service Activity Coordinator

April 28, 2024 SUNDAY Session on First Aid for IAYP students RMO, Ms Helena

April 29, 2024 Monday Art Integration - Science. Motto- Reuse & Recycling Vinieeta, Prakriti, Savitri, Pravesh

SaturdayApril 27, 2024

WednesdayApril 24, 2024

ThursdayApril 25, 2024

TuesdayApril 23, 2024

Interna onal Labour Day Ms. Helena

Inter House Master Chef Competetion Mr. Naveen & Ms. Tanuja

Inter House Swimming Commences Ms. Monika and Mr. Neeraj

Lt Cdr Payal Gupta Rawat,NM(Retd) Mr. Virender

May 03, 2024 Friday  Inter- House Fabric printing on Dupatta competition Ms. Neha

May 04, 2024 Saturday  Inter House swimming  ends

May 05, 2024 SUNDAY

May 07, 2024 Tuesday Unit Test -1 Begins (Grade- XI & XII CBSE) Exam Cell

May 10, 2024 Friday Unit Test -1 Begins (Grade-IV- X CBSE , CAIE , AS & A ) Exam Cell

May 12, 2024 SUNDAY Health and Hygiene Checkup RMO

May 14, 2024 Tuesday Pastoral Committee Meeting PA to Principal

May 17, 2024 Friday UT 1 ( Grade IV-XII) Ends  DJ Nite

May 18, 2024 Saturday PTM, Summer vacation commences for students Vice Principal

May 19, 2024 SUNDAY Working Sunday for teaching Staff-FDP Begins Vice Principal, Academic coordinators

May 21, 2024 Tuesday FDP Concludes

May 22, 2024 Wednesday Vacation commences for Teaching Staff

WednesdayMay 01, 2024

ThursdayMay 02, 2024

May 2024

July 02, 2024 Tuesday International Educational Excursion 2nd July-11th July(Tentative) Activity Coordinator

July 07, 2024 SUNDAY Residential Staff returns to Campus

July 08, 2024 Monday FDP Begins Vice Principal, Academic coordinators

July 10, 2024 Wednesday FDP Concludes

July 11, 2024 Thursday Summer Break ends: Students report to school

July 13, 2024 Saturday Student Council Meeting with Principal PA to Principal

July 14, 2024 SUNDAY National Day of France Ms. Aastha, Mr. Naveen

July 15, 2024 Monday New admissions report on campus-Non Instructional

July 16, 2024 Tuesday Hobby/ Club orientation for new students Activity Coordinator, Dr. Suman

Kaise Karenge(Hindi Play) Activity Coordinator

Freshers' Hi Tea with Principal PA to Principal and Mess Manager

July 18, 2024 Thursday Mess Committee Meeting PA to Principal

July 19, 2024 Friday In school trips to Solar plants,Waste water plant and Green House (grades 4-6) Mr. Shahab & Ms. Helena

WednesdayJuly 17, 2024

July 2024



16/8/2023
17/8/2023

18/8/2023

21/8/2023

23/8/2023

26/8/2023

27/8/2023

MONDAY
Mr Bhupendra 
HOD Math

Dr. Iram, Ms. Richa

Dr.Tasneem

Mr Shahab& Ms Helena              
Ms Pratiksha 

 

PA to Principal

PA to Principal

Parsi New Year                                                                                                                                                               

Student Council Meeting with Principal           

Pastoral Sta
Inter School Basketball Concludes

Inter House Tennis 21st August to 23rd August    
Math Week Commences

Workshop for Students: Inculcating Positivity

Visit to Bio Gas plant (VII & VIII )       

Community Service         

Math Week Concludes

Health and Hygiene Checkup

Onam

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

WEDNESDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

SUNDAY
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July 20, 2024 Saturday In school trips to Solar plants,Waste water plant and Green House (grades 7&8) Mr. Shahab & Ms .Helena

July 21, 2024 SUNDAY Health and Hygiene Checkup RMO

July 22, 2024 Monday Principal's Cup (swimming ) Ms. Monika and Mr .Neeraj

July 23, 2024 Tuesday Inter House Basketball commence Mr. Ankit

Inter House Basketball ends

Inter -House Disney Princesses reborn as Models-Modelling competition Grade( 4th to 7th 
)

July 25, 2023 Thursday Wildlife - Human Interaction and Conflict

Pacific Mall Outing Grades IV-VII Activity Cordinator

Community Service Ms. Helena

July 28, 2024 SUNDAY Menstrual Hygiene- Myths Busted

July 29, 2024 Monday Inter House Tennis commences

Inter House Tennis ends

Inter house Digital Poster Making competition

FridayJuly 26, 2024

Ms. Afifa WednesdayJuly 31, 2024

Ms. NehaWednesdayJuly 24, 2024

August 01, 2024 Thursday House Shows - Holding and Aether House Mistresses

August 02, 2024 Friday House Shows- Aer and Aqua House Mistresses

03-Aug-24 Saturday House Shows- Ignis and Terra House Mistresses

August 04, 2024 SUNDAY

August 05, 2024 Monday Inter School Badminton Tournament commences Mr. Hardik

August 06, 2024 Tuesday Inter School Badminton Tournament ends

August 07, 2024 Wednesday Inter House English Debate Ms. Sperdha

August 08, 2024 Thursday Pacific Mall Outing Grades VIII-IX Activity Coordinator

August 09, 2024 Friday Educational Trip to Subir Raha Oil Museum (ONGC) (9&10 IGCSE Only) Ms. Bhawna 

August 10, 2024 Saturday Inter House Dance Drama Competition Ms. Deepansha

August 11, 2024 SUNDAY

August 12, 2024 Monday Inter House Yoga/Inter House Horse Riding Ms. Kiran, Mr. Manoj

Pacific Mall Outing Grades X-XII Activity Coordinator

Pastoral Committee Meeting PA to Principal

August 14, 2024 Wednesday Inter House Quiz Competition Social Studies Department

Independence Day Activity Coordinator, Mr. Dogra

Inter House Patriotic Singing Competition Ms. Priyanka Maharaj

Handball Fun Activity Mrs. Monika  Chaudhary

French and Spanish Students' visit to Doon University Ms.Aastha, Ms. Shalini

August 17, 2024 Saturday
Community Service
Hindi Waad - Viwad
Junior & Senior

Ms. Helena
Ms. Sandhya

August 18, 2024 Sunday Health and Hygiene Checkup RMO

August 19, 2024 Monday Raksha Bandhan- Holiday

August 20, 2024 Tuesday Inter School Basketball Commences Mr. Ankit

August 21, 2024 Wednesday Holding House Show Ms.  Ananya

Workshop for students on Emotional Well-Being Dr. Iram  Naz , Ms. Richa Joshi

Maths Fest Math Department

August 23, 2024 Friday Maths Fest Math Department

Inter School Basketball Ends

Maths Fest

August 25, 2024 SUNDAY

ThursdayAugust 15, 2024

FridayAugust 16, 2024

ThursdayAugust 22, 2024

August 2024

SaturdayAugust 24, 2024

TuesdayAugust 13, 2024

Ms. Sampriti Datta



Id-e-Milad/ Mid Term Examination ends

Online PTM

Online PTM 
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August 26, 2024 Monday Janmashtmi Activity Coordinator

August 27, 2024 Tuesday Inter House Karate Commences Ms. Shilpa

Inter House International Folk dance Ms. Deepansha, Ms. Silari

Student Council Meeting with Principal PA to Principal

National Sports Day-Inter House Cross Country Sports Department

Science Fest begins Ms. VB, Mr. Pravesh, Mr. Shahab

Inter House Karate ends Ms. Shilpa

Science Fest -Morning Assembly and Science Quiz Ms. VB, Ms. Nib , Ms. PRK

School Photography - House photographs Ms. Shalini, Mr. Vivek

Science Fest concludes- Science Relay Ms. Savitri, Mr. Puneet

School Photography - Sports photographs Ms. Shalini, Mr. Vivek

Movie Screening Activity Coordinator

FridayAugust 30, 2024

August 28, 2024 Wednesday

ThursdayAugust 29, 2024

SaturdayAugust 31, 2024

September 01, 2024 SUNDAY

September 02, 2024 Monday Inter School Swimming commence Ms. Monika and Mr. Neeraj

September 03, 2024 Tuesday Inter School Swimming ends
School Photography - Staff photographs Ms. Shalini, Mr. Vivek

Inter House Squash commences Mr. Nitin

School Photography - Batch photograph Ms. Shalini, Mr. Vivek

September 05, 2024 Thursday Teacher's Day Activity Coordinator

Mess Committee Meeting PA to Principal

Hindi Diwas Hindi Department

Creative Writing  Hindi Ms. Arti Bhatt

Ganesh Chaturthi

Inter House Squash ends

September 09, 2024 Monday Mid Term Exam Begins (Grade IV - XII CBSE & CAIE)

September 17, 2024 Tuesday Pastoral Committee Meeting PA to Principal

September 21, 2024 Saturday Mid Term Ends  ( Grade IV-XII CBSE & CAIE)

September 23, 2024 Monday Mid Term Excursion begins for Grades IV-XII

September 27, 2024 Friday Mid Term Excursion ends for Grades IV-XII

September 28, 2024 Saturday Sports Day and Founder's Day preparation begins Mr. Dogra, Activi ty Coordinator

September 29, 2024 SUNDAY Health and Hygiene Checkup RMO

FridaySeptember 06, 2024

September 2024

SaturdaySeptember 07, 2024

WednesdaySeptember 04, 2024

October 01, 2024 Tuesday Inter House English Skit Ms. Shal ini Rautela

October 02, 2024 Wednesday Gandhi Jayanti-Holiday

Science trip to HESCO Organic farm Ms . PRK

Community Service Ms. Helena

Inter House Western Singing Competition Mr. Amber and Mr. Anushay

October 06, 2024 SUNDAY

October 07, 2024 Monday Student Council Meeting with Principal PA to Principal

October 08, 2024 Tuesday Costume Competition Ms. Neha

October 09, 2024 Wednesday Talk on Eating disorders and Mental Health RMO

October 10, 2024 Thursday World Mental Health Day Dr. Iram Naz, Ms. Richa Joshi, Ms. Aayushi Joshi

SaturdayOctober 05, 2024

October 2024



Online PTM

1st Preboard X & XII commences

UT 2 IV-IX & XI commences

UT 2, 1st Preboard X & XII ends                     

Annual Examination IX&XI Commence        
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Fete

Dussehra- Holiday

October 12, 2024 Saturday National Day of Spain Ms. Shalini Sendri

October 13, 2024 SUNDAY

October 17, 2024 Thursday Pastoral Committee Meeting PA to Principal

Health and Hygiene Checkup

Working Sunday- Teaching and Admin Staff

Sports Day Run through 1

October 21, 2024 Monday Sports Day Run through 2

Sports Day Run through 3

Founder's Run through-1

October 23, 2024 Wednesday Founder's Run through-2

October 24, 2024 Thursday Founder's Run through-3

PTM & Exhibition

Sports Day

October 26, 2024 Saturday Founder's Day- Diwali Break commences for students

October 31, 2024 Thursday Deepawali

FridayOctober 11, 2024

TuesdayOctober 22, 2024

SUNDAYOctober 20, 2024

FridayOctober 25, 2024

RMO

Activity Coordinator

November 06, 2024 Wednesday Residential Staff returns to Campus

November 07, 2024 Thursday Staff Meeting

November 08, 2024 Friday Diwali Break ends- Girls report back to campus

November 12, 2024 Tuesday Visit to NIVH for understanding of inclusive education. Aayushi Joshi

November 14, 2024 Thursday Children’s Day Activity Coordinator

November 16, 2024 Saturday Trip to Vigyan Dham Mr.  Pravesh

November 17, 2024 SUNDAY

November 20, 2024 Wednesday Workshop for students on Balancing Act: A coping Strategy for Exam Anxiety Dr. Iram, Ms. Richa Joshi, Ms. Aayushi Joshi

November 22, 2024 Friday Mess Committee Meeting PA to Principal

Educative Nature Walk to nearby Forest area Ms. Savitri, Mr. Puneet

Community Service Ms. Helena

November 27, 2024 Wednesday A Fun Math in nature activity Mr. Punit

November 28, 2024 Thursday Food & Cultural Fest of Spain & France Ms. Shalini,  Ms. Aastha

November 30, 2024 Saturday Student Council Meeting with Principal PA to Principal

SaturdayNovember 23, 2024

November 2024

December 01, 2024 SUNDAY Session on skin care and protection RMO

December 02, 2024 Monday Pastoral Committee Meeting PA to Principal

December 03, 2024 Tuesday Pre- Board -1 Begins (Grade 12, 10 CBSE, 10 CAIE, AS & A)

December 06, 2024 Friday Unit Test-2 Begins (Grade IV -VIII, IX , XI CBSE & IX CAIE) Exam Cell

December 08, 2024 SUNDAY Health and Hygiene Checkup RMO

Unit Test -2 & Pre-Board-1 Ends

CAIE Orientation Grade VIII

DJ Nite

December 14, 2024 Saturday Winter vacation commences for students

December 15, 2024 SUNDAY Working Sunday for teaching Staff-FDP Begins Vice Principal, Academic coordinators

December 17, 2024 Tuesday FDP Concludes

CAIE CoordinatorFridayDecember 13, 2024

December 2024
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December 18, 2024 Wednesday Winter Vacation Commences for Teaching Staff

December 25, 2024 Wednesday Christmas Day- Holiday for Admin Staff  

January 14, 2025 Tuesday Makar Sakranti

January 15, 2025 Wednesday Board Teachers return on Campus( tentative)

January 16, 2025 Thursday Winter Study Camp begins(tentative)

January 23, 2025 Thursday Non Board Classes Residential teachers return on campus

January 24, 2025 Friday FDP Begins Vice Principal, Academic coordinators

January 26, 2025 SUNDAY

January 27, 2025 Monday Winter Study Camp concludes
FDP Concludes

January 28, 2025 Tuesday Winter Vacation ends. Students report back to campus

January 30, 2025 Thursday Martyr’s Day Music Department

January 2025

February 01, 2025 Saturday Community Service Ms. Helena

February 02, 2025 SUNDAY

February 03, 2025 Monday Citation Ceremony Ms. Toral

February 08, 2025 Saturday Farewell Grade XII Activity Coordinator, CTs Grade XI

February 09, 2025 SUNDAY Health and Hygiene Checkup RMO

February 10, 2025 Monday Workshop for students on Body Positivity Ms. Aayushi Joshi,  Ms. Richa Joshi, Dr. Iram Naz

February 12, 2025 Wednesday Mess Committee Meeting PA to Principal

February 15, 2025 Saturday End Term Examination ( Grade IX , XI CBSE & IX CAIE)

February 19, 2025 Wednesday Pastoral Committee Meeting PA to Principal

End Term Exam Ends (Grade Grade IX , XI CBSE & IX CAIE)  

Maha Shiv Ratri

February 2025

WednesdayFebruary 26, 2025

March 02, 2025 SUNDAY Session on PCOD and its control RMO

March 04, 2025 Tuesday Book Distribution for Grades X and XII

New session commences for Grades X and XII Vice Principal

Investiture Ceremony Activity Coordinator, Mr. Dogra

International Women’s Day Activiity Coordinator
Workshop for Mothers on " Phenomenal Women" Dr. Iram Naz, Ms. Richa Joshi, Ms. Aayushi Joshi

March 09, 2025 SUNDAY Health and Hygiene Checkup RMO

March 12, 2025 Wednesday Pastoral Committee Meeting PA to Principal

March 14, 2025 Friday Holi

March 17, 2025 Monday End Term Examination (Grade IV-VIII CBSE)

March 26, 2025 Wednesday End Term Exams Ends (Grade IV- VIII CBSE)

SaturdayMarch 08, 2025

WednesdayMarch 05, 2025

March 2025


